

Court No. - 17

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 32710 of 2007

Petitioner :- Sita Ram & Another

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation,
Maharajganj & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddarth Shukla, Sanjay Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., B.D.

Pandey, R.B. Yadav, S.K. Pandey, S.N. Singh, S. Pratap
Singh

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

**Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.
81773 of 2012**

And

**Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 81779 of
2012**

This is an application for substituting the legal heirs of respondent no.3-Balram Rai, who died on 17.4.2009 filed along with an application for condonation of delay.

Sri B.R. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents have no objection in case both the applications are allowed.

Delay in filing the substitution application has been explained to the satisfaction of the Court.

Delay is condoned.

Both the applications are allowed.

Let name of respondent no.3-Balram Rai be struck off from the array of parties and in his place name of his legal heirs/representatives as mentioned in prayer clause of the application be substituted as respondent nos. 3/1 to 3/4 respectively.

Office is directed to carry out necessary substitution within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 11.9.2018

Noman